Document 120
Use this chart to determine which
family provides the inductance you
need. Follow these tips to select
the best combination of low cost,
close tolerance and high self
resonance.
Try our CS families first

Coilcraft.
1. Tested at 100 kHz, .1 Vrms.
2. Current rating is based on I2R loss = 3/8 Watt Max. Inductance
drop is 10% typ. at the rated current.
3. Operating temperature range –40° C to +85° C.
4. Electrical specifications at 25° C.
Part
Number
Inductance 1
10% eH
DCR
Max (q)
Current
Rating 2
(Amps)
DC1012-103 10 .026 3.5
DC1012-123 12 .030 3.2
DC1012-153 15 .035 3.0
DC1012-183 18 .038 2.8
DC1012-223 22 .046 2.5
DC1012-273 27 .070 2.2
DC1012-333 33 .080 2.0
DC1012-393 39 .088 1.8
DC1012-473 47 .100 1.6
DC1012-563 56 .15 1.4
DC1012-683 68 .17 1.2
DC1012-823 82 .20 1.2
DC1012-104 100 .22 1.2
DC1012-124 120 .29 1.0
DC1012-154 150 .34 .9
DC1012-184 180 .38 .8
DC1012-224 220 .44 .7
DC1012-274 270 .62 .7
DC1012-334 330 .70 .6
Specifications
Document 147
Self Leaded Power Inductors – HCT Series
Document 206